
Status of Investments, Deposits, and Loans
(as of March 2011)

1. Status of Labour Bank Deposits
Labour Banks’ deposit balance as of the end of March 2011 was ¥17.232 trillion, an increase 

of 4.0% compared to that at the end of the previous fiscal year. Our total funds placed us 11th 

among Japanese private sector financial institutions.

Labour Bank deposits can be described as having the following characteristics.

First, individual deposits other than certificates of deposit (CD) accounted for 85.9% as of the 

end of March 2011, and we have gathered funds from working people. Second, 74.4% were 

time deposits (other than CDs) as of the end of March 2011, which is higher than those in other 

financial institutions. Among time deposits, asset formation saving deposits made up 22.4% of 

our deposit balance as of the end of March 2011.

2. Status of Labour Bank Loans
Labour Banks had a loan balance of ¥11.3725 trillion as of the end of March 2011, a 1.3% 

increase compared to the figure for the end of the previous year.

Most Labour Bank loans were to individuals, primarily constituents. Using the figures for the 

period ending in March 2011 as a basis, about 86% of financing, the highest amount, was for 

loans to acquire homes, or ordinary home loans. Next in order was lifestyle financing used to 

fund car and appliance purchases or children’s education.

Total: ¥11.3725 trillion 

Loans by Type of Expenditure

(Unit: ¥ million)

Bank Name Investments Deposits 
(including CDs)

Loans

Hokkaido 3,334 834,939 636,233

Tohoku 6,496 1,477,292 1,078,553

Chuo 29,327 4,994,434 3,640,433

Niigata-ken 3,543 712,481 377,506

Nagano-ken 2,457 520,311 307,856

Shizuoka-ken 4,090 955,407 567,720

Hokuriku 4,058 674,116 423,309

Tokai 5,361 1,341,980 981,785

Kinki 15,993 1,980,641 1,230,606

Chugoku 7,028 1,080,146 591,051

Shikoku 3,015 607,197 349,355

Kyushu 9,092 1,633,618 1,056,806

Okinawa-ken 899 201,679 131,301

Total 94,699 17,023,247 11,372,520

Salary and Allowance Fund
¥0.04 billion (0.00%) 

Consumers’ 
Cooperative Fund

¥9.9 billion (0.09%)

Housing Project Fund
¥2.9 billion (0.03%)

Livelihood
¥1.2687 trillion (11.16%)

Ordinary Home Loans
¥9.8138 trillion (86.30%)

Welfare and Welfare 
and Mutual Aid Fund
¥276.8 billion (2.43%)



(1) 労働金庫の預金の状況
労働金庫の預金残高は 2011 年 3 月末で 17 兆 232 億円となっており、前年度末に比べて

4.0％増加しています。資金量は日本の民間金融機関のなかでは 11 番目に位置しています。

労働金庫の預金の特徴としては、以下のようなことが挙げられます。

第一に、個人預金の割合 ( 譲渡性預金除く ) が 2011 年 3 月末で 85.9% となっており、勤

労者の資金を結集しています。第二に、定期性預金の割合 ( 譲渡性預金除く ) が 2011 年 3 月

末で 74.4% となっており、他業態より高くなっています。定期預金の中では財形貯蓄の割合が

2011 年 3 月末で預金残高の 22.4% を占めています。

(2) 労働金庫の貸出金の状況
労働金庫の貸出金残高は 2011 年 3 月末で 11 兆 3,725 億円となっており、前年度末に比

べて 1.3％増加しています。

労働金庫の貸出金はそのほとんどが間接構成員を中心とする個人に対するものです。2011 年

3 月末の数値を基準に資金の使途を見ると、約 86％が住宅取得のためのローンである一般住宅

資金であり、最も多くなっています。これに次ぐのが乗用車・家電製品等を購入したり、子女の

教育資金などに活用される生活資金です。

出資金・預金・貸出金の状況（2011 年 3 月末）

融資の使途別内訳

（単位：百万円）

金庫名 出資金 預金
（譲渡性預金含む）

貸出金

北海道 3,334 834,939 636,233

東　北 6,496 1,477,292 1,078,553

中　央 29,327 4,994,434 3,640,433

新潟県 3,543 712,481 377,506

長野県 2,457 520,311 307,856

静岡県 4,090 955,407 567,720

北　陸 4,058 674,116 423,309

東　海 5,361 1,341,980 981,785

近　畿 15,993 1,980,641 1,230,606

中　国 7,028 1,080,146 591,051

四　国 3,015 607,197 349,355

九　州 9,092 1,633,618 1,056,806

沖縄県 899 201,679 131,301

合　計 94,699 17,023,247 11,372,520

賃金手当対策資金
0.4 億円 0.00％ 

合計 11 兆 3,725 億円

生協資金
99 億円 0.09％

住宅事業資金
29 億円 0.03％

生活資金
1 兆 2,687 億円 11.16％

一般住宅資金
9 兆 8,138 億円 86.30％

福利共済資金
2,768 億円 2.43％


